ONSLOW COUNTY SCHOOLS

2022-2023 SCHOOL FEES

HIGH SCHOOL FEES
*Art

Instrumental Music
Vocal Music
Instructional Supplies
Locker

Parking

Science Lab

Jr. ROTC
**Technology
Drivers Education

MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES
*Art

Instrumental Music
Vocal Music
Instructional Supplies
Locker

**Technology

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FEES
*Art

Instructional Supplies
**Technology

$7.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$2.00
$25.00
$5.00
$20.00
$25.00
Up to $65.00
SEMESTER YEARLONG
$3.50 $7.00
$5.00 $10.00
$2.50 $5.00
$5.00
$2.00
$25.00
$1.00
$5.00
$25.00

*Principals are to supplement this fee at .50 per student. Total allotment for elementary art

is $1.50 per student.

**This assessment will help assist the district with costs associated with supporting the
devices, as well as any accidental damages. Hardship waivers will be available for
families requiring assistance with this nominal charge.



