## ONSLOW COUNTY SCHOOLS 2022-2023 SCHOOL FEES

HIGH SCHOOL FEES		
*Art	\$7.00	
Instrumental Music	\$10.00	
Vocal Music	\$5.00	
Instructional Supplies	\$5.00	
Locker	\$2.00	
Parking	\$25.00	
Science Lab	\$5.00	
Jr. ROTC	\$20.00	
**Technology	\$25.00	
Drivers Education	Up to \$65.00	

MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES	SEMESTER	YEARLONG
*Art	\$3.50	\$7.00
Instrumental Music	\$5.00	\$10.00
Vocal Music	\$2.50	\$5.00
Instructional Supplies		\$5.00
Locker		\$2.00
**Technology		\$25.00

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FEES		
*Art	\$1.00	
Instructional Supplies	\$5.00	
**Technology	\$25.00	

<sup>\*</sup>Principals are to supplement this fee at .50 per student. Total allotment for elementary art is \$1.50 per student.

<sup>\*\*</sup>This assessment will help assist the district with costs associated with supporting the devices, as well as any accidental damages. Hardship waivers will be available for families requiring assistance with this nominal charge.